



HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar

Web:- www.hppwd.gov.in Email:- ee-bsr-hp@nic.in

Phone No:- 01972-288041

Fax No. 01972-288041

No:- PW-BSR-E-105/2023-2024- 5/2/24-1/5

Dated:- 26.8.24

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nigam Vihar, HP Shimla-2.

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of various works as given in the Notice Inviting Tender. As per Notification Pr. Secy (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July, 2021 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are of urgent nature and in public interest, the same may be uploaded on the departmental website.

DA/- Notice Inviting Tender/Scheduled of Quantity
And "A" Certificate.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar.

Copy forwarded with its enclosures for information to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, 8th Circle, HPPWD, Hamirpur.
2. The Assistant Engineer, Sub Division, HPPWD Barsar and Dhaneta.
3. Drawing Branch in this office.
4. Accounts Branch in this office.
5. Supdt of C Branch in this office.
6. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar.

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar

Web:- www.hppwd.gov.in Email:- ee-bar-hp@nic.in

Phone No:- 01972-288041

NOTICE INVITING TENDER.

Scaled percentage rate tender on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar on behalf of Governor of HP. from the approved eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD. for the following works: so as to reach this office on **04-09-2023 up to 10.30 A.M.** and same will be opened on the same day at **11.00 A.M.** in presence of the interested contractors or their authorized representative. The application will be received in this office on dated **31-08-2023 upto 1:30 P.M.** The scrutiny of documents will be conducted on dated 01-09-2023. The tender form can be had from the office of Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar on cash payment (Non-refundable) on **02-09-2023** during office hours till **1:30 P.M.** The application must be accompanied with earnest money in shape of NSD/FDR Time deposit etc. of any post office of HP. or Nationalized Bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar cash order will not be entertained. it may be ensure that the earnest money shall have to be prepared work wise otherwise forms will not be issued. The offer of tender shall be kept upon for 60 days. The conditional tender or tender received by post will also be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. All the approved eligible contractors should bring copy of their valid enlistment/renewal/exemption from earnest money with them. The tender documents will be issued only to those who fulfill the eligibility conditions. **The contractor should be registered as dealer under GST Act, Valid copy of Registration as required along with latest returns, Copy of PAN Card, EPF along with latest returns failing which no tender form will be issued to him. All the required documents must be attached with the application.**

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender form	Time limit	Eligible Class
1	Restoration of rain damages on Badaran Garli road via Gallian Jole km 040 to 22/500 (Sh:- P/L interlocking paver block pavement at R.D. 15/625 to 18/696)	4,90,222/-	9,900/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
2	Restoration of rain damages on link road Mehre to Jabble Kherian (sh:- Co R/wall at R.D. 1/750 to 1/789)	4,52,300/-	9,100/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
3	Restoration of rain damages on Jalani Galore Salouni Bijhari Deotsidh road km 0/0 to 30/500 (Sh:- C/O R/wall at Rd. 28/650 to 28/658.80)	4,54,023/-	9,100/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
4	C/O link road Ghangot to Palata Chalara road km 0/0 to 4/600 (Sh:- P/L Interlocking conc. block. pavement at RD. 4/270 to 4/345 & edge wall at RD 4/380 to 4/388 (Under SCSP Head)	4,91,140/-	9,900/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
5	C/O link road Ghangot to Palata Chalara road km 0/0 to 4/600 (Sh:- P/L Interlocking paver block pavement at R.D. 4/395 to 4/424) (Under SCSP Head)	4,97,537/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
6	C/O link road Uled Dhamani via Choa Khansara Km. 0/0 to 5/540 (Sh:- P/L Cement concrete pavement at Rd. 1/096 to 1/160.30) Under OTMNP Head	4,97,496/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
7	C/O link road Uled Dhamani via Choa Khansara Km. 0/0 to 5/540 (Sh:- P/L Cement concrete pavement at Rd. 1/030 to 1/094.40) Under OTMNP Head	4,98,269/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
8	C/O link road from Jajri Bazar to Khil chang km 0/0 to 1/0 (Sh:- B/wall at RD 0/90 to 0/155 (under O1MNP Head)	4,87,793/-	9,800/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D

9	C/O & M/T link road to vill. Biar km 0 to 1/200 (Sh:- formation cutting in km 0/250 to 0490 & P/L 600 mm dia R.C.C. hume pipe Culvert at RD 0/490 with wing walls) under OTMNP Head)	4,85,841/-	9,800/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
10	Repair of Ramp for main building at P.H.C. Bhota & Annexy building Bhota (Sh:- Balance work for P/F steel railing Ceiling and P/L flooring of ramp portion etc.) (Deposit Work)	4,80,593/-	9,700/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
11	A/R & M/O HPPWD Rest House at Barsar (Sh:- Cement Cone. pavement in Court yard, parapet, Cutting works etc.)	3,52,295/-	7,100/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
12	Levelling of ground, septic tank, R/wall & Plate form etc. at Govt. Degree college Barsar (Sh:- Cutting work College ground) (Deposit Work)	4,93,970/-	9,900/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
13	C/O link road from Dalchera to Sarla Badu Chakmoh road km. 0/0 to 2/0 (Sh:- B/wall at R.D. 1/715 to 1/737 (under 0 TMNP)	4,59,667/-	9,200/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
14	SDP/3022458 4/5 link road Bani to village Seri 0/0 to 1/0 (Sh:- C/O R/wall R.D. 0/105 to 0/125 (under D.C. Deposit)	1,97,659/-	4,000/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
15	R/R damages on Bijhari Dhangota Santana Ukhli road (Sh:-C/o R/wall at R.D. 2/700 to 2/728)	3,01,786/-	6,100/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
16	Balance Wrok of A. M.P. on Salouni Bijhari Deot.sidh road. (Sh:-PIL Interlocking conc. block pavement from R.D. 10/105 to 10/115 & 12/520 to 12/583) DRRP No HP-03-VR 0124) Under PMGSY incentive	4,96,669/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
17	C/O & M/T link road from Darkoti Shahtalai to vill. (mastanu) Thathaliya km. 0/0 to 1/800(Sh:-P/L Cement Conc. pavement at RD 0/091 to 0/181.40 (Under, OTMNP Head)	4,99,471/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
18	R/R Damages on Chakmoh Nalwar Bhater road km. 0/0 to 5/500 (Sh:- C/O R/wall at Rd. 4/145 to 4/156 & 4/610 to 4/623)	3,87,000/-	7,800/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
19	R/R Damages on Bani Garli road Km. 0/0 to 6/615 (Sh:- C/O R/wall at Rd. 3/605 to 3/618.40)	3,36,134/-	6,800/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
20	C/O 68.00 mtr Span Box cell Bridge over Hareta Khad. on link road lower Hareta H/Basti Khas Galore (Ropru) via Bushiar at RD 0/040 (Sh:- Painting of Bridge) (under SCSP Head)	4,62,589/-	9,300/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
21	C/O link road Jhareri to Charara via Dagoh and Kudara km. 0/0 to 3/0 (Sh:- F.C. 5/7 mtrs. Wide in km. 1/200 to 1/600) Under MMSY	4,96,747/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D

22	C/O link road Jhareri to Charara Via Dagoh and Kudara km. 0/0 to 3/0 (Sh:- F.C. 5/7 mtrs. Wide in km. 1/625 to 1/750) Under MMSY	4,96,747/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Months	C & D
23	C/O link road to Harizan Basti Lahra km. 0/0 to 1/0 (Sh:- P/L WMM in km. 0/285 to 0/750 Under SCSP Head	3,39,500/-	6,800/-	350/-	Two Months	C & D
24	C/O link road to Harizan Basti Lahra km. 0/0 to 1/0 (Sh:- P/L GSB in km. 0/285 to 0/750) Under SCSP Head	4,62,051/-	9,300/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
25	Repair and maintenance of Divisional Office building PWD Barsar (Sh:- Balance work of steel work, painting etc.)	2,61,598/-	5,300/-	350/-	Two Months	C & D
26	Restoration of rain damages on Badran Gali via Ghallian Jole km. 13/500 to 22/500 (Sh:- C/O R/wall at Rd. 21/465 to 21/495)	2,93,715/-	5,900/-	350/-	Two Months	C & D
27	Restoration of rain damages on Badran Gali via Ghallian Jole km. 13/500 to 22/500 (Sh:- C/O R/wall at Rd. 18/280 to 18/300)	3,53,366/-	7,100/-	350/-	Two Months	C & D
28	Restoration of rain damages on link road to village Bhabran km. 0/0 to 6/00 (Sh:- C/O R/Wall at Rd. 3/665 to 3/692 & U-Shape drain at Rd. 1/250 to 1/299)	4,49,845/-	9,000/-	350/-	Two Months	C & D
29	Repair of link road from Biroja Mandi Railyajr to Ghaneera Nallah side (G.P. Raily) (Sh:-P/L Cement concert Pavement Rd.0/00 to 0/070) Under D.C. Deposit	2,83,604/-	5,700/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
30	Repair & maintenance of Veterinary Dispensary Biar (Sh:- Demolishing, Slab, Painting, Distemping) Deposit Head	4,89,563/-	9,800/-	350/-	Two Months	C & D
31	Repair & maintenance of G.S.S.S. Giara Gran Distt. Hamirpur (Sh:- Balance work of Distemping, painting tiles & Toilet etc.) Deposit Head	4,91,145/-	9,900/-	350/-	Two Months	C & D
32	C/O & M/T link road to vill. Biar km 0 to 1/00 (Sh:- C/O R/wall at Rd. 0/0 to 0/035 with V-Shape drain at Rd. 0/0 to 0/025) under OTMNP Head)	4,96,341/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Months	C & D
33	Restoration of rain Damage on Chakmoh to Sathwin road via Sakari Samella Koth Jangli road km. 0/0 to 10/600 (Sh:- C/O R/wall at Rd. 5/883 to 5/894 & 6/900 to 6/913)	4,23,443/-	8,500/-	350/-	Two Months	C & D
34	C/O & M/T L/R to H.B. Maslana km. 0/0 to 0/800 (Sh:- F.C. at Rd. 0/00 to 0/300)	4,98,900/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Months	C & D
35	C/O & M/T L/R to H.B. Maslana km. 0/0 to 0/800 (Sh:- F.C. at Rd. 0/300 to 0/600)	4,98,156/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Months	C & D
36	R/R on Bumbloo Bridge to Kathiana via Samella Kothi km. 0/0 to 7/900 (Sh:- C/O Edge wall & P/L C.C. pavement in km. 4/900 to 4/945)	3,44,304/-	6,900/-	350/-	Two Months	C & D

Certified that the tenders for Job No. 1 to 36 are of urgent nature and in public interest.

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SANPARI

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

DNJT

Name of Work:- Restoration of Badaran Garli road via Galian Jole Km 0/00 to 22/500
(SH:- P/L Interlocking Paver Block Pavement at Rd 15/625 to 15/695)

Job No- 1
Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,90,922.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 9900.00
Time Limit :- one month

Sr No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T			Unit	Amount
		Figure	Words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	11.20	Cubic metre	465.60	Rupees Four Hundred Sixty Five And Paise Sixty Only	Per Cubic Metre 5215.00
2	Stone soling properly hand packed filling interstices with spells and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per drawing and technical specification 100mm(one hundred millimeter) spread thickness including material and labour including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate inclusive of Octroi, Toll Tax , GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00	Cubic metre	1469.20	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Nine And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre 5877.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	22.40	Cubic metre	5873.00	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Three Only	Per Cubic Metre 131555.00
4	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one and half coarse sand : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm(twenty millimetre) nominal size). In foundation footing bases of columns and the like and mass concrete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	3.82	Cubic metre	7195.00	Rupees Seven Thousand One Hundred Ninety Five Only	Per Cubic Metre 27485.00

5	Providing and laying of inter locking concrete paver block vibro compacted upto M-30 (M-Thirty) grade having thickness 80mm(eighty millimeter) including border or kerb block over sub base of sand as per drawing and technical specification Clause-1504 approved any make conforming to the Nitco, Modern. Gico, NTC/ BIS specification for interlocking paver blocks including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals .The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	224.00	square metre	1432.10	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Two And Paise Ten Only	per square metre	320790.00
						Total:-	490922.00

1432.10 320790.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Job No - 2

Name of work:-Restoration of rain damages on Mehre to Jabble Kheriyar road Km 0/00 to 6/00

Estimated cost Rs:- 452300.00

(SI:- C/O R/Wall at Rd 1/750 to 1/789)

Earnest money Rs:- 9100.00

Time Limit :- Two Month

Sr No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.91	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	9933.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	91.91	4123.00	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Three Only	Per Cubic Metre	397327.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	23.40	1409.40	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	32980.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plate)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614. 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.00	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	12060.00
					Total:-	452300.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
IIPPWD Barsar

90

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Jalari Galore Saloumi Bijhari Deotsidh road Km 0/00 to 30/500
(SI)- C/O R/wall at Rd 28/650 to 28/658.80)

Job No- 3

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,54,023.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9100.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T			Unit	Amount
		Figure	words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	27.92	Cubic metre	498.90 Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	13929.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	98.29	Cubic metre	4323.00 Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Three Only	Per Cubic Metre	424908.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.07	Cubic metre	1409.40 Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	7146.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 10mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614. 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00	Numbers	402.00 Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	8040.00
					Total:-	454023.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O link road Changot to Palata Chalaru Km 0/00 to 4/600
 (SH:- P/L Interlocking Paver Block Pavement at Rd 4/270 to 4/345 & Edge wall at Rd 4/380 to 4/388)
 (under SCSP Head)

Job No- 4

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,91,140.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9900.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains, and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.84	Cubic metre	498.90 Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre 1916.00
2	Stone soling properly hand packed filling interstices with spells and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per drawing and technical specification 100mm(one hundred millimeter) spread thickness including material and labour including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate inclusive of Octroi, Toll Tax , GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.00	Cubic metre	1493.10 Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Three And Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre 8959.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803. 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	22.50	Cubic metre	5862.20 Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two And Paise Twenty Only	per cubic metre 131900.00
4	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one and half coarse sand : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm(twenty millimetre) nominal size). In foundation footing bases of columns and the like and mass concrete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	0.60	Cubic metre	7113.40 Rupees Seven Thousand One Hundred Thirteen And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre 4268.00

5	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or hauling out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	4.32	Cubic metre	4323.00	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Three Only	Per Cubic Metre	18675.00
6	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	2412.00
7	Providing and laying of inter locking concrete paver block vibro compacted upto M-30 (M-Thirty) grade having thickness 80mm(Eighty millimeter) including border or kerb block over sub base of sand as per drawing and technical specification Clause-1504 approved any make conforming to the Nitco, Modern, Gico, NTC/ BIS specification for interlocking paver blocks including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals .The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	225.00	square metre	1435.60	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Five And Paise Sixty Only	per square metre	323010.00
						Total:-	491140.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

94

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O link road Changot to Palata Chalaria Kim 0/00 to 4/600
(S/L:- P/L Interlocking Paver Block Pavement at Rd 4/395 to 4/424)
(under SCSP Head)

Job No- 5
Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,97,537.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 10000.00
Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Cubic metre	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit		Amount
				Figure	words	
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.80	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	4390.00
2	Stone soling properly hand packed filling interstices with spells and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per drawing and technical specification 100mm(one hundred millimeter) spread thickness including material and labour including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate inclusive of Octroi, Toll Tax , GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.40	1493.10	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Three And Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre	6570.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	3.00	5862.20	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two And Paise Twenty Only	per cubic metre	17587.00
4	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one and half coarse sand : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm(twenty millimetre) nominal size). In foundation footing bases of columns and the like and mass concrete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	1.20	7113.40	Rupees Seven Thousand One Hundred Thirteen And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	8536.00

(93)

5	Providing and laying of inter locking concrete paver block vibro compacted upto M-30 (M-Thirty) grade having thickness 80mm (Eighty millimeter) including border or kerb block over sub base of sand as per drawing and technical specification Clause-1504 approved any make conforming to the Nitco. Modern. Gico, NTC/ BIS specification for interlocking paver blocks including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana , toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	320.74	square metre	1435.60	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Five And Paise Sixty Only	per square metre	460454.00
						Total:-	497537.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Name of Work:- C/O link road Uled Dhamani via Choa Khansara KM 0/00 to 5/540
(SH:- P/L cement concrete pavement at Rd 1/096 to 1/160.30)
(under OTMNP Head)

DNIT

Job No- 6

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,97,496.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 10,000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c GST			Unit	Amount
		Figure	words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	38.58	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	19248.00
2	Construction of granular sub base by providing well graded material mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC carriage of mixed material to work site upto all leads spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface and compacted with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per technical Specification Clause 401. for grading-I material including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.72	Rupees Two Thousand Sixty Two And Paise Ten Only	Cubic metre	per cubic metre	53037.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.72	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two And Paise Twenty Only	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	150776.00
4	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one and half coarse sand : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm(twenty millimetre) nominal size). In foundation footing bases of columns and the like and mass concrete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	38.58	Rupees Seven Thousand One Hundred Thirteen And Paise Forty Only	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	274435.00
					Total:-	497496.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Job No- 7

Name of Work:- C/O link road Uled Dhamani via Chou Khansara KM 0/00 to 5/540

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,98,269.00

(SIT:- P/L cement concrete pavement at Rd 1/030 to 1/094.40)

Earnest Money Rs:- 10,000.00

(under O/MNP Head)

Time Limit :- Two month

Sl.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes & GST			Unit	Amount
		Figure	Words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	38.64	Cubic metre	498.90 Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	19277.00
2	Construction of granular sub base by providing well graded material mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC carriage of mixed material to work site upto all leads spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface and compacted with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per technical Specification Clause 401. for grading -I material including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.76	Cubic metre	2062.10 Rupees Two Thousand Sixty Two And Paise Ten Only	per cubic metre	53120.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.76	Cubic metre	5862.20 Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	151010.00

4	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one and half coarse sand : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm(twenty millimetre) nominal size). In foundation footing bases of columns and the like and mass concrete including entire carriage of material in all loads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	38.64	Cubic metre	7113.40	Rupees Seven Thousand One Hundred Thirteen And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	274862.00
						Total:-	498269.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

99

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O link road from Jajri Bazar to Khil Chang Km 0/00 to 1/00

(SIT:- C/O B/wall at Rd 0/090 to 0/155)

(Under OTMNP Head)

Job No- 8

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,87,793.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9800.00

Time Limit :- 1 month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c GST	Unit			Amount
			Figure	words	Unit	
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	76.48	Cubic metre	465.60 Rupees Four Hundred Sixty Five And Paise Sixty Only	Per Cubic Metre	35609.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	98.80	Cubic metre	4333.30 Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Three And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	428130.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	60.00	Numbers	400.90 Rupees Four Hundred And Paise Ninety Only	Each	24054.00
					Total:-	487793.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

104

DNJT

Job No- 9

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4.85.841.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9800.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Name of Work:- C/O & M/T link road to village Biar KM 0/00 to 1/200
(SIT:- Formation cutting in Km 0/250 to 0/490 & P/L 600mm dia RCC Hume Pipe culvert at Rd 0/490 with wing walls)
(under OTMNP Head)

Sr No	Description of Item	969.45	cubic metre	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	Words		
1	Excavation in billy area in all heights and depths in all kind of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rock, hard rocks chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grades width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in- Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D technical specification clause 1603.1 and 1603.2 and sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of un useful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful surplus material to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites by Engineer-in- Charge through all modes of transportation including head load or animal transport or mechanical means along with its levelling fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tools, equipment and safety measures and incidentals. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	969.45	cubic metre	185.60	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Five And Paise Sixty Only	Per Cubic Metre	179930.00
2	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	54.57	Cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	27225.00
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement : four sand : eight graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre nominal size) mechanically mixed and vibrated on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803.1202&1203 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.02	cubic metre	5063.40	Rupees Five Thousand Sixty Three And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	20355.00

4	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive oetroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	17.40	Cubic metre	5862.20	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	102002.00
5	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive oetroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	27.36	Cubic metre	4323.00	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Three Only	Per Cubic Metre	118277.00
6	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive oetroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.60	Cubic metre	1409.40	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	13530.00
7	Providing and Laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP ² 600mm(Six hundred millimetre) dia for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including providing and fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2(one cement : two sand) but excluding excavation protection works back filling concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets Clause 1108, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive oetroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	7.50	running metre	2733.60	Rupees Two Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Three And Paise Sixty Only	Per running Metre	20502.00
8	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive oetroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	4020.00
						Total:-	485841.00

5	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	27.36	Cubic metre	4323.00	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Three Only	Per Cubic Metre	118277.00
---	--	-------	-------------	---------	--	-----------------	-----------

6	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all loads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.60 Cubic metre	1409.40 Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	13530.00
---	---	------------------------	--	--------------------	----------

7	Providing and Laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP^2 600mm(Six hundred millimetre) dia for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including providing and fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2(one cement : two sand) but excluding excavation protection works back filling concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets Clause 1108, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	7.50 running metre	2733.60	Rupees Two Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Three And Paise Sixty Only	Per running Metre	20502.00
---	---	--------------------	---------	---	-------------------	----------

	10.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	4020.00
8 Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall , return wall , retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.					Total:-	485841.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of work:- Repair of ramp for main building at P.I.L.C Bhota & Annex building Bhota

(SH:- Balance work for P/F steel railing ceiling and P/L flooring of ramp portion etc.)

(Deposit work)

Job No:- 10

Estimated Cost Rs:-480593.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9700.00

Time Limit :- two Month

Sl. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i.e G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles made of AGIL/BELL-ORIENT/Kajaria/Nitco first class quality 600x600mm (six hundred into six hundred millimetre) in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% (zero point zero eight percent) and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm(twenty millimetre) thick cement mortar 1:4 (one cement : four coarse sand), joining with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm(three point three kilogram / square metre) including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	73.91	1475.30	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Five And Paise Thirty Only	Per square metre	109039.00
2	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2294.36	122.30	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Two And Paise Thirty Only	per kilogram	280600.00
3	Providing and fixing 12 mm (twelve millimetre) thick flat pressed 3 (three) layer medium density particle board or graded particle board (Grade I) IS: 3087 marked, in ceiling with necessary nails etc. complete (frame work to be paid separately including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	73.91	818.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Eighteen Only	Per square metre	60458.00
4	Finishing with Epoxy paint (two or more coats) at all locations prepared and applied as per manufactures specification including appropriate priming coat preparation of surface etc. complete all steel work including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	187.09	163.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Three Only	Per square metre	30496.00
					Total:-	480,593.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

184

Job No- 11
Estimated Cost Rs:- 3,52,295.00
Earnest Money Rs:-7100.00
Time Limit :- Two month

DNIT

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O of HPPWD Rest House at Barsar
(S/L:- P/L cement concrete Pavement in Court Yard , Parapet & Cutting works etc.)

Sl.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G S T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kind of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rock, hard rocks chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grades width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in- Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D technical specification clause 1603.1 and 1603.2 and sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of un useful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful surplus material to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites by Engineer-in- Charge through all modes of transportation including head load or animal transport or mechanical means along with its levelling line dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tools, equipment and safety measures and incidentals. Any loss to the public/ private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax. GST or other taxes imposed by the Government. A recovery of useful stone for 101.94 cum (one hundred one point ninety four cubic metre) @Rs300/- (Rupees three hundred) per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill form this item.	611.64	cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	185939.00
2	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.90	Cubic metre	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	8431.00
3	Construction of granular sub base by providing well graded material mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC carriage of mixed material to work site upto all leads spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface and compacted with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per technical Specification Clause 401. for grading -1 material including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.40	Cubic metre	Rupees Two Thousand Sixty Two And Paise Ten Only	29694.00

4	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement : three Sand : six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	14.81	Cubic metre	5862.20	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two And Paise Twenty Only	per cubic metre	86819.00
5	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803, 1202 and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	9.57	Cubic metre	4327.30	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Seven And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	41412.00
						Total:-	352295.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Bazar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Levelling of ground , Septic tank, R/wall & Plate form etc. at Govt. Degree College Barsar
(SH:- Cutting work collage ground)
(Deposit work)

Job No-

12

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,93,970.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9900.00

Time Limit :- one month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kind of soil by manual/ mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rock, hard rocks chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grades width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in- Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D technical specification clause 1603.1 and 1603.2 and sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of un useful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful surplus material to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites by Engineer-in- Charge through all modes of transportation including head load or animal transport or mechanical means along with its levelling fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tools, equipment and safety measures and incidentals. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government. A recovery of useful stone for 270.81 cum (Two hundred seventy point eighty one cubic metre) @Rs300/- (Rupees three hundred) per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill form this item.	1624.90	cubic metre	304.00 Rupees Three Hundred Four Only	493970.00
				Total:-	493970.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

112

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O link road from Dalchera to Sarla Badu Chakmoh road Km 0/00 to 2/00

(SII:- C/O B/ wall at Rd 1/715 to 1/737)

(under OTMNP Head)

Job No- 13

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,59,667.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9,200.00

Time Limit :- one month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G S T	Figure	words	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	103.32	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	51546.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	89.19	4423.00	Rupees Four Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Three Only	Per Cubic Metre	394487.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plasty)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.00	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	12060.00

4	Construction of embankment with approved materials deposited at site from road way cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures graded and compacted to meet requirement of tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per technical specification clause 301.5 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material upto all leads and lifts and other incidental the rate includes octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	12.50	cubic metre	125.90	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Five And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	1574.00
						Total:-	459667.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Job No- 14

Name of Work:- S/D/2023/58 C/O link road Bani to village Seri Km 0/00 to 1/00

Estimated Cost Rs:- 1,97,659.00

(S/D- C/O R/Wall at Rd 0/105 to 0/125) (under DC Decipit)

Earnest Money Rs:-4000.00

Time Limit :- one month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/e GST	Rate inclusive all taxes i/e GST		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.80	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	4390.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803, 1202 and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	39.40	4323.00	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Three Only	Per Cubic Metre	170326.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.00	1409.40	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	16913.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plate)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	6030.00
					Total:-	197659.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bihari Dhangota Sumtana Ukli road Km 0/00 to 16/00
(SHE- C/O R/wall at Rd 2/700 to 2/728)

Job No- 15

Estimated Cost Rs:- 3,01,786.00

Earnest Money Rs:-6,100.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item		Figure	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.72	465.60	Rupees Four Hundred Sixty Five And Paise Sixty Only	Per Cubic Metre	6388.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	61.60	4310.10	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Ten And Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre	265502.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.80	1420.15	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Twenty And Paise Fifteen Only	Per Cubic Metre	23859.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614. 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	402.45	Rupees Four Hundred Two And Paise Forty Five Only	Each	6037.00
					Total:-	301786.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Job No- 16

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,96,669.00

Earnest Money Rs:-10000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

DNIT

Name of Work:- Balance work of AMP on Sakouni Bijhari Deotsidh road
(SIH:- P/L Interlocking Paver Block Pavement at Rd 10/115 & 12/520 to 12/583)
(DRRP No HP-03 VR0124) (under PMGSY Incentive)

Sl.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G S T			Unit	Amount
		Figure	Words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.75	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	4864.00	
2	Stone soling properly hand packed filling intersities with spells and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per drawing and technical specification 100mm(one hundred millimeter) spread thickness including material and labour including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate inclusive of Octroi, Toll Tax , GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.25	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Three And Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre	4853.00	
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	21.90	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two And Paise Twenty Only	per cubic metre	128382.00	
4	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one and half coarse sand : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm(twenty millimetre) nominal size). In foundation footing bases of columns and the like and mass concrete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	6.21	Rupees Seven Thousand One Hundred Thirteen And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	44174.00	

5	Providing and laying of inter locking concrete paver block vibro compacted upto M-30 (M-Thirty) grade having thickness 80mm(Eighty millimeter) including border or kerb block over sub base of sand as per drawing and technical specification Clause-1504 approved any make conforming to the Nitco, Modern, Giteo, NTC/ BIS specification for interlocking paver blocks including entire cartage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax. GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	219.00	square metre	1435.60	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Five And Paise Sixty Only	per square metre	314396.00
						Total:-	496669.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNJT

Name of Work:- C/O & M/T link road from Darkoti Shahtalai to village (Maslanu) Thathlian KM 0/00 to 1/800
(S/F:- P/L cement concrete pavement at Rd 0/091 to 0/181.40)
(under OTMNP Head)

Job No-

17

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,99,471.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 10,000.00

Time Limit :- Twomonth

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c GST			Unit	Amount
		Figure	words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	47.46	Cubic metre	498.90 Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	23678.00
2	Construction of granular sub base by providing well graded material mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC carriage of mixed material to work site upto all leads spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface and compacted with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per technical Specification Clause 401. for grading –I material including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	31.64	Cubic metre	2062.10 Rupees Two Thousand Sixty Two And Paise Ten Only	per cubic metre	65245.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	31.64	Cubic metre	5862.20 Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	185480.00

4	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one and half coarse sand : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size). In foundation footing bases of columns and the like and mass concrete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	31.64	Cubic metre	7113.40	Rupees Seven Thousand One Hundred Thirteen And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	225068.00
						Total:-	499471.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Chakmoh Nalwar Bhuter road Km 0/00 to 5/500
(SIL:- C/O R/wall from Rd 4/145 to 4/156 & 4/610 to 4/623)

Job No-

18

Estimated Cost Rs:- 3.87,000.00

Earnest Money Rs:-7800.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of sumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.53	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	15231.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax. GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	77.14	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	333476.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3-8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, . GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.33	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	28645.00

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Rani Garli road Km 0/00 to 6/615
(SIT:- C/O R/Wall at Rd 3/605 to 3/618.40)

Job No- 9

Estimated Cost Rs:- 3.36.134.00

Earnest Money Rs:-6800.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/e G.S.T			Unit	Amount
		Figure	Words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets ectetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.65	Cubic metre	498.90 Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	12298.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	65.48	Cubic metre	4423.00 Rupees Four Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Three Only	Per Cubic Metre	289618.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00	Cubic metre	1409.40 Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	28188.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall , return wall , retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolux/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax. GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	6030.00
						Total:-	336134.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of work:-C/O 68.00 mtr span Box Cell Bridge over Hareta Khad on link road Lower Hareta Harizan Basti Khas Galore Ropru
via Bushiar at Rd 0/040)
(SH:- Painting of bridge) (under SCSP Head)

Job No - 90

Estimated cost Rs:- 462589.00

Earnest money Rs:- 9300 .00

Time Limit :- One Month

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Figures	words	Unit	Amount
1	Finishing with Epoxy paint (two or more coats) at all locations prepared and applied as per manufacturer's specifications including appropriate priming coat, preparation of surface, etc. complete on concrete work including sand paper smooth complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1591.84	square metre	150.60	150.60	Rupees One Hundred Fifty And Paise Sixty Only	per square metre	239731.00
2	Applying priming coats with primer of approved brand and manufacture, having low VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content with water thinnable cement primer on wall surface having VOC content less than 50 grams/litre (fifty grams /litre) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1591.84	square metre	44.40	44.40	Rupees Forty Four And Paise Forty Only	per square metre	70678.00
3	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm (one millimetre) , of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1591.84	square metre	95.60	95.60	Rupees Ninety Five And Paise Sixty Only	per square metre	152180.00
							Total:-	462589.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
IIPPWD Barsar

82

DNIT

Job No- 21

Name of Work:- C/O link road Jhareri to Charara via Dagah and Kudara KM 0/00 to 3/00

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,96,747.00

(S/E:- Formation cutting 5/7 mtr wide in Km 1/200 to 1/600)

Earnest Money Rs:- 10000.00

(under MMSY)

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kind of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rock, hard rocks chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grades width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in- Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D technical specification clause 1603.1 and 1603.2 and sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of un useful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful surplus material to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites by Engineer-in- Charge through all modes of transportation including head load or animal transport or mechanical means along with its levelling fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tools, equipment and safety measures and incidentals. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2699.71	184.00	Per Cubic Metre	496747.00
				Total:-	496747.00

1. Price added Rs. 0.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

83

Job No- 22
 Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,96,747.00
 Earnest Money Rs:-10000.00
 Time Limit :- Two month

Name of Work:- C/O link road Jhareri to Charara via Dagoh and Kudara KM 0/00 to 3/00
 (SIT:- Formation cutting 5/7 mtr wide in Km 1/615 to 1/750)
 (under 1/575 to 1/750 Head)

DNIT

Sr.No	Description of Item		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
		Figure	Words		
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kind of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rock, hard rocks chiseling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grades width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D technical specification clause 1603.1 and 1603.2 and sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of un-useful surplus material to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites by Engineer-in-Charge through all modes of transportation including head load or animal transport or mechanical means along with its levelling fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tools, equipment and safety measures and incidentals. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2699.71	cubic metre	184.00 Rupees One Hundred Eighty Four Only	496747.00
				Total:-	496747.00

Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O link road to Hariyan Basti Lahra Km 0/00 to 1/00

(SH:- P/L WMM in Km 0/285 to 0/750)

(under SCSP Head)

Job No- 23

Estimated Cost Rs:- 3,39,500.00

Earnest Money Rs:-6800.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	Words		
1	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates to wet mix macadam 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) thick to be laid in two equal layers 75mm(seven five millimetre) each specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in mechanical mixer (pug Mill) carriage of mixed material by tipper to site laying in uniform layers in sub base / base course on a well prepared sub base and competing with smooth wheel roller of 80-100KN weight to achieve the desired density including lighting barricading and maintenance of diversion etc. as per table 400-11 &400-12 and Technical specification clause 406. carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST, or other taxes imposed by the Government .	151.36	Cubic metre	2243.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Forty Three Only
				per cubic metre	339500.00
				Total:-	339500.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Baisar

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O link road to Harizan Basti Lahra Km 0/00 to 1/00

(SI):- P/L GSB in Km 0/285 to 0/750)

(under SCSP Head)

Job No- 24

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,62,051.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9300.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Construction of granular sub base by providing well graded material mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC carriage of mixed material to work site upto all leads spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface and compacted with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per technical Specification Clause 401. for grading -I material including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	227.03	Cubic metre	2035.20 Rupees Two Thousand Thirty Five And Paise Twenty Only	462051.00
				Total:-	462051.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Repair & Maintenance of Divisional office Building at P.W.D Barsar
(Sft:- Balance work of Steel works, painting etc.)

Job No- 25
Estimated Cost Rs:- 2,61,598.00
Earnest Money Rs:-5300.00
Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i.e G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	Words		
1	Providing and fixing stainless steel (Grade 304) railing made of Hollow tubes, channels, plates etc., including welding, grinding, buffing, polishing and making curvature (wherever required) and fitting the same with necessary stainless steel nuts and bolts complete, i/c fixing the railing with necessary accessories & stainless steel dash fasteners , stainless steel bolts etc., of required size, on the top of the floor or the side of waist slab with suitable arrangement as per approval of Engineer-in- charge, (for payment purpose only weight of stainless steel members shall be considered excluding fixing accessories such as nuts, bolts, fasteners etc. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	180.00	kilogram	578.50 Rupees Five Hundred Seventy Eight And Paise Fifty Only	per kilogram 104130.00
2	Providing and Fixing 1.5 mm(one point five millimetre) thick decorative high pressure laminated sheet of plain / wood grain in gloss / matt/ suede finish with high density protective surface layer and reverse side of adhesive bonding quality conforming to IS : 2046 Type S, including cost of adhesive of approved quality including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.20	square metre	836.20 Rupees Eight Hundred Thirty Six square And Paise Twenty Only	Per square metre 6,021.00
3	Providing and fixing 1 mm (ome millimetre) thick M.S. sheet sliding shutters, with frame and diagonal braces of 40x40x6 mm (fourty into fourty into six millimetre) angle iron, 3 mm (three millimetre) M.S. gusset plates at the junctions and corners, 25 mm (Twenty five millimetre) dia pulley, 40x40x6 mm (fourty into fourty into six millimetre) angle and T iron guide at the top and bottom respectively, including applying a priming coat of approved steel primer including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.25	Cubic metre	4321.30 Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty One And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre 27008.00
4	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade for old work (one or more coats applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm (Two point twenty Kilogramme/ Ten square metre) over priming coat of primer applied @ 0.80 litres/10 sqm (zero point eighty liters/ten square metre) complete including cost of Priming coat including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	280.00	square metre	71.90 Rupees Seventy One And Paise Ninety Only	Per square metre 20132.00

5	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, milled and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle. Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling. C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately Powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 (fifty) micron) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	120.26	kilogramme	610.30	Rupees Six Hundred Ten And Paise Thirty Only	per kilogram	73395.00
6	Providing and fixing 12 mm thick prelaminated particle board with decorative lamination on both sides flat pressed three layer or graded wood particle board conforming to IS: 12823 Grade I Type II, in panelling fixed in aluminium doors, windows shutters and partition frames with C.P. brass / stainless steel screws etc. complete as per architectural drawings and directions of engineer- in-charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.90	square metre	1138.80	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Thirty Eight And Paise Eighty Only	Per square metre	4,441.00
7	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge. with float glass panes of 5 mm (five millimetre) thickness (weight not less than 12.50 kg/ sqm (twelve point fifty kilogramme/ ten square metre) (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item) as per architectural drawings and directions of engineer- in-charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.90	square metre	1372.00	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Two Only	Per square metre	10,839.00
8	Providing and fixing floor mounted, white vitreous china single piece, double traps syphonic water closet of approved brand/make, shape, size and pattern including integrated white vitreous china cistern of capacity 10 (ten) litres with dual flushing system, including all fittings and fixtures with seat cover, cistern fittings, nuts, bolts and gasket etc including making connection with the existing P/S trap, complete in all respect as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Numbers	15631.80	Rupees Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred Thirty One And Paise Eighty Only	Each	15632.00
						Total:-	261598.00

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Badaran Garhi via Gallyan Jole Km 13/500 to 22/500
(Site: C/O R/wall at Rd 21/465 to 21/495)

Job No. 26

Estimated Cost Rs:-2,93,215.00

Earnest Money Rs:-5000.00

Time Limit :- Two Month

Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i.e G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive oetrol, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes	13.20	Cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	6585.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803.1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive oetrol, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	54.10	Cubic metre	4268.30	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	230915.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive oetrol, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	32.40	Cubic metre	1409.40	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	45665.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive oetrol, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	10050.00
						Total:-	293215.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD, Barsar

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Badaran Garli via Gulliyari Jole Km 13/500 to 22/500
(SHE- C/O R/wall at Rd 18/280 to 18/300)

Job No- 27

Estimated Cost Rs:- 3,53,366.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 7100.00

Time Limit :- Two Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes & G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.54	Cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	10247.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803, 1202 and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	71.05	Cubic metre	4268.30	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	303263.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.00	Cubic metre	1409.40	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	33826.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plate) / Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	6030.00
						Total:-	353366.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPW/D-Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road to village Bhabran Km 0/00 to 6/00
(SH:- C/O B/Wall at Rd 3/665 to 3/692 & U-Shape drain at Rd 1/250 to 1/299)

Job No- 28

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,49,845.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c GST	Unit		Amount
				Figure	words	
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	61.51	Cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	30687.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	59.67	Cubic metre	4355.80	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Five And Paise Eighty Only	259911.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	25.72	Cubic metre	5962.30	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Two And Paise Thirty Only	153350.00

4) Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment . wing wall , return wall , retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (1D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	Numbers	393.10	Ruppes Three Hundred Ninety Three And Paise Ten Only	Each	5897.00
					Total:-	449845.00

... approved for Rs. 4,49,845/-

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar



DNIT

Name of Work:- Repair of link road from Biroja Mandi Raily to Ghaneera Nallah side (G.P Raily)

(SIL:- P/L cement concrete pavement at Rd 0/00 to 0/070)

(D.C Deposit)

Job No- 29

Estimated Cost Rs:- 2,83,604.00

Earnest Money Rs:-5700.00

Time Limit :- one month

Sr No	Description of Item	Unit	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Amount
			Figure	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	Cubic metre	30.00	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	14967.00
	Supplying and stacking at site hard crushed stone aggregate 53mm to 22.4mm (Fifty three millimetre to twenty two point four millimetre) nominal size broken/ crushed stone aggregate including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	cubic metre	13.68	Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred Sixteen And Paise Eighty	26222.00
	Laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specified sizes to WBM specifications in uniform thickness, hand picking, rolling with 3 (three) wheeled road/vibratory roller 8-10 (eight -ten) tonne capacity in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming requisite type of screening / binding material to fill up interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	cubic metre	13.68	Rupees Five Hundred Thirty One And Paise Sixty Five Only	7273.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	Cubic metre	21.00	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two And Paise Twenty Only	123106.00

3	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one and half coarse sand : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm(twenty millimetre) nominal size). In foundation footing bases of columns and the like and mass concrete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	15.75	Cubic metre	7113.40	Rupees Seven Thousand One Hundred Thirteen And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	112036.00
						Total:-	283604.00

Disput
 Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 HPPWD, Barsar
 27

DNIT

Name of work:- Repair & maintenance of Veterinary Dispensary Biar
(SH:-Demolishing, Slab, Painting , Distempering)

Job No:- 30

Estimated Cost Rs:-489563.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9800.00

Time Limit :- Two Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes & G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Demolishing R.C.C. work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50(fifty)metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in-charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive of octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	7.31	cubic metre	2117.50	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Seventeen And Paise Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	15479.00
2	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	73.10	Square metre	607.30	Rupees Six Hundred Seven And Paise Thirty Only	Per square metre	44394.00
3	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.32	Square metre	494.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Four And Paise Ninety Only	Per square metre	9561.00
4	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope up to 15°(fifteen degree) landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one point five coarse sand) : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	11.66	Cubic metre	8999.20	Rupees Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Nine And Paise Twenty Only	per cubic metre	104,931.00
5	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work made of Tata/Tisco/ (Sai) including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1667.38	Kilogramme	109.05	Rupees One Hundred Nine And Paise Five Only	per kilogramme	181828.00
6	Providing and laying 15 mm (fifteen millimetre) cement plaster on rough side of single or half brick wall of mix 1:6 (one cement : Six coarse sand) upto all floors levels including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	215.72	Square metre	260.45	Rupees Two Hundred Sixty And Paise Forty Five Only	Per square metre	56184.00

7	Providing and laying 6 mm (six millimetre) cement plaster of mix 1:3 (one cement : three fine sand) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	58.28	Square metre	190.80	Rupees One Hundred Ninety And Paise Eighty Only	Per square metre	11,120.00
8	Providing and fixing water closet squatting CAT No 20004 of Hindware or its equivalent (Indian type W.C pan) with 100mm(one hundred millimetre) sand cast iron Por S trap 10 (ten) litre low level white P.V.C flushing cistern SL33KFR3SS DUAL FLUSH , including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever), conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required. White vitreous china Orissa pattern size 580x440mm (five hundred eighty into four hundred forty millimetre) of Hindware or Cera intergal type foot rest including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Numbers	4928.10	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Eight And Paise Ten Only	Each	4928.00
9	Providing and fixing White Vitreous China Wash basin with C.I brackets size 550x400 mm (five hundred fifty into four hundred millimetre) with a pair of 15 mm (fifteen millimetre) C.P. brass pillar taps of Jaguar Hindware, 32 mm (thirty two millimetre) C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. .including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Numbers	2661.00	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Sixty One Only	Each	2661.00
10	Providing and fixing 32mm (thirty two millimetre) dia P.V.C waste flexible pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C waste fitting complete and Cera, Hindware make as approved by Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Numbers	104.60	Rupees One Hundred Four And Paise Sixty Only	Each	105.00
11	Providing & fixing glass panes with putty and glazing clips in steel doors, windows, clerestory windows, all complete with 4.0 mm thick glass panes as approved by Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.64	Square metre	888.30	Rupees Eight Hundred Eighty Eight And Paise Thirty Only	Per square metre	7675.00
12	Disitempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade New work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat with cement primer as approved by Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	215.72	Square metre	124.90	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Four And Paise Ninety Only	Per square metre	26,943.00
13	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1mm(one millimetre) of approved brand and manufacture of over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	215.72	Square metre	99.85	Rupees Ninety Nine And Paise Eighty Five Only	Per square metre	21,540.00

4	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade Two or more coats on new work over an under coat of suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved brand and manufacture including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.76	Square metre	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only	Per square metre	2.214.00
						Total:-	489563.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of work:- Repair & maintenance of Govt. Sr. Sec. School Giara Gran District Hamirpur
(SH:-Balance work of distemping , painting, Tiles & Toilet etc.) (Deposit work)

Job No:- 31

Estimated Cost Rs:-4,91,145.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9900.00

Time Limit :- Two Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i.e. G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	4.37	Cubic metre	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety Nine And Paise Eighty Only	Per Cubic Metre	1747.00
2	Supplying and filling in plinth with sand under floors, including watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	0.70	Cubic metre	Rupees Two Thousand Eight And Paise Sixty Only	Per cubic metre	1,406.00
3	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for Foundations, footings, bases for columns including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.81	Square metre	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Six And Paise Ten Only	Per square metre	4817.00
4	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	8.40	Square metre	Rupees Five Hundred Ninety Two And Paise Seventy Only	Per square metre	4979.00
5	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for Columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts and struts . including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.40	square metre	Rupees Six Hundred Thirty And Paise Thirty Only	Per square metre	3404.00
6	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, brusses and cantilevers including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.00	Square metre	Rupees Four Hundred Eighty Five And Paise Eighty Only	Per square metre	5830.00
7	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for Edges of slabs and breaks in floors and walls under 20 cm (twenty centimetre) wide including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	Running metre	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Five And Paise Fifty Only	Per Running metre	1555.00

8	Providing and laying in position cement concrete 1:3:6 (one Cement : three coarse sand): six graded stone aggregate 40 mm (fourty millimetre) nominal size) of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering all work up to plinth level including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.49	Cubic metre	5663.70	Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Three And Paise Seventy Only	Per cubic metre	2775.00
9	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering 1:4:8 (one cement : four coarse sand: Eight graded stone aggregate) 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size all work up to plinth leve including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.72	Cubic metre	5252.50	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Two And Paise Fifty Only	per cubic metre	3782.00
10	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level with 1:2:4 (one cement : two coarse sand : four graded stone aggregate 20 mm(twenty millimetre) nominal size). including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.40	cubic metre	6813.50	Rupees Six Thousand Eight Hundred Thirteen And Paise Fifty Only	per cubic metre	36,793.00
11	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope up to 15°(fifteen degree) landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one point five coarse sand) : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	1.62	Cubic metre	9014.00	Rupees Nine Thousand Fourteen Only	per cubic metre	14,603.00
12	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one point five coarse sand) : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	1.62	Cubic metre	8469.10	Rupees Eight Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Nine And Paise Ten Only	per cubic metre	13,720.00
13	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work made of Tata/Tisco/ Sail including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	966.60	Kilogramme	109.15	Rupees One Hundred Nine And Paise Fifteen Only	per kilogramme	105504.00
14	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement, including cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete.40 mm (forty millimetre) thick with 20 mm(twenty millimetre) nominal size stone aggregate including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	8	Square metre	448.20	Rupees Four Hundred Forty Eight And Paise Twenty Only	Per square metre	3586.00

15	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement : six coarse sand) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	6.21	Cubic metre	8891.30	Rupees Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety One And Paise Thirty Only	per cubic metre	55,215.00
16	Providing and fixing angle iron frames for doors, windows and ventilators of mild steel Angle sections of size 35x35x5 mm.(thirty five into thirty five into five millimetre) joints mitred and welded by angle iron 35x35x5 mm(thirty five into thirty five into five millimetre) or 35x 5 mm(thirty five into five millimetre) flat pieces to the existing T-iron frame or to the wall with dash fastener, including fixing of necessary butt hinges and screws and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, all complete as per the direction of Engineer-In-charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	75.00	Kilogram	115.90	Rupees One Hundred Fifteen And Paise Ninety Only	per kilogram	8693.00
17	Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, 35mm (thirty millimetre) thick shutters 2nd class teak wood excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in charge. (Note:- Butt hinges and necessary screws shall be paid separately) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.82	square metre	3592.10	Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Two And Paise Ten Only	per square metre	17314.00
18	Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete :250x10mm(two hundred fifty into ten millimetre) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Numbers	107.00	Rupees One Hundred Seven Only	Each	214.00
19	Providing and fixing aluminium handles, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete : 125mm (one hundred twenty five millimetre) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Numbers	61.90	Rupees Sixty One And Paise Ninety Only	Each	124.00
20	Providing and fixing aluminium hanging floor door stopper, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour and shade, with necessary screws etc. complete twin rubber stopper including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Numbers	65.20	Rupees Sixty Five And Paise Twenty Only	Each	130.00
21	Distemping with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade New work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat with cement primer as approved by Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	847.80	Square metre	124.10	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Four And Paise Ten Only	Per square metre	105,212.00

22	Finishing with Deluxe Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using Primer as per manufacturers specifications for Painting wood work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/ 10 sqm (zero point nine zero liter / ten square metre) over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.75 ltr/ 10 sqm (Zero point seventy five liter per ten square metre) of approved brand and manufacture including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	221.40	Square metre	113.60	Rupees One Hundred Thirteen And Paise Sixty Only	Per square metre	25,151.00
23	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles made of AGI /BELL.-ORIENT/Kajaria/ Nitco first class quality 600x600mm (six hundred into six hundred millimetre) in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% (zero point zero eight percent) and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm(twenty millimetre) thick cement mortar 1:4 (one cement : four coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm(three point three kilogram / square metre) including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	49.84	Square metre	1496.60	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Six And Paise Sixty Only	Per square metre	74591.00
						Total:-	491145.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of work:- C/O & M/T link road to village Biar Km 0/00 to 2/00
(S/I:- C/O R/wall at Rd 0/00 to 0/035 with V-Shape drain at Rd 0/00 to 0/025)

Job No- 32

Estimated Cost Rs:-4,96,341.00

Earnest Money Rs:-10000.00

Time Limit :- Two Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes & C.S.I		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	39.55	Cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	19731.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	74.55	Cubic metre	4328.40	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Eight And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	322682.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 &1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	10.00	Cubic metre	5862.20	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two And Paise Twenty Only	per cubic metre	58622.00
4	Construction of embankment with approved materials deposited at site from road way cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures graded and compacted to meet requirement of tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per technical specification clause 301.5 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material upto all leads and lifts and other incidentals the rate includes octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	207.00	cubic metre	125.90	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Five And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	26061.00
5	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	42.00	Cubic metre	1409.40	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	59195.00

6	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall , return wall retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plot)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	25.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	10050.00
						Total:-	496341.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Job No- 33

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Chakmoh to Sathwin road via Sakri Samella Holth Jangli road Km 0/00 to 10/660

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,23,443.00

Earnest Money Rs:-8500.00

Time Limit :- Two month

(S/I:- C/O R/Wall at Rd 5/883 to 5/894 & 6/900 to 6/913)

Sr No	Description of Item			Rate inclusive all taxes i/c GST Figure	Words	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and hauling out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	29.22	Cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	14578.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S. plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or hauling out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	85.68	Cubic metre	4323.00	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Three Only	Per Cubic Metre	370395.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.45	Cubic metre	1409.40	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	28822.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plate)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	9648.00
						Total:-	423443.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPW Barsar

Name of Work:- C/O & M/T link road toll Jarizan Basti Maslana KM 0/00 to 0/800
 (SIT:- Formation cutting at Rd 0/00 to 0/300)
 (under OTMNP Head)

DNIT

Job No- 34

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,98,900.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 10000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G S T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	Words		
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kind of soil by manual/ mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rock, hard rocks chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grades width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in- Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D technical specification clause 1603.1 and 1603.2 and sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of an useful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful surplus material to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites by Engineer-in- Charge through all modes of transportation including head load or animal transport or mechanical means along with its levelling, fine dressing, and carriage of machineries, materials, tools, equipment and safety measures and incidentals. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2688.04	Rupies One Hundred Eighty Five And Paise Sixty Only	Per Cubic Metre	498900.00
				Total:-	498900.00

Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 HPPWD, Barsar

Name of Work:- C/O & M/T link road to Larizan Basti Maslana KM 0/00 to 0/800
(S/I:- Formation cutting at Rd 0/500 to 0/600)
(under OTMNP Head)

DNIT

Job No- 35
Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,98,156.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 10000.00
Time Limit :- Two month

Sr No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes & G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	Words		
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kind of soil by manual/ mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rock, hard rocks chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grades width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in- Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D technical specification clause 1603.1 and 1603.2 and sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of un useful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful surplus material to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites by Engineer-in- Charge through all modes of transportation including head load or animal transport or mechanical means along with its levelling fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tools, equipment and safety measures and incidentals. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2684.03	cubic metre	185.60 Rupees One Hundred Eighty Five And Paise Sixty Only	498156.00
				Total:-	498156.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bumbloo Bridge to Kathiana via Saman Kotli Km 0/00 to 7/900
(SHE:- C/O Edge wall & P/L cement concrete pavement in Km 4/900 to 4/945)

Job No- 56

Estimated Cost Rs:- 3,44,304.00

Earnest Money Rs:-6900.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr No	Description of Item	38.25	Cubic metre	Figure	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	38.25	Cubic metre	465.60	Rupees Four Hundred Sixty Five And Paise Sixty Only	Per Cubic Metre	17809.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	36.68	Cubic metre	5771.00	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy One Only	per cubic metre	211680.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall , return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (12-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	Numbers	400.90	Rupees Four Hundred And Paise Ninety Only	Each	6014.00

Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one and half coarse sand : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm(twenty millimetre) nominal size). In foundation footing bases of columns and the like and mass concrete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana , toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	15.08	cubic metre	7214.90	Rupres Seven Thousand Two Hundred Fourteen And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	108801.00
					Total:-	344304.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar
8-07